

# FEE SCHEDULE

## ANNUAL SCHOOL TUITION FEES

Prep Tuition \$22,632 + Asst Charges \$1640 Year 1 Tuition \$23,628 + Asst Charges \$1660 Year 2 Tuition \$24,880 + Asst Charges \$1660

Year 3 Tution \$26,196 + Asst Charges \$2060 Year 4 Tuition \$27,600 + Asst Charges \$2260 Year 5 Tuition \$32,120 + Asst Charges \$3060

Year 6 \$32,216 + Asst Charges \$3480

Year 7 \$34,140 + Asst Charges \$3080 Year 8 \$34,724 + Asst Charges \$3120

Year 9 \$35,308 + Asst Charges \$5880 Year 10 \$37,408 + Asst Charges \$5880 Year 11 \$38,568 + Asst Charges \$5240

Year 12 \$38,568 + Asst Charges \$3040

#### ANNUAL LEVIES

### FEE REDUCTIONS

Security Levy: \$1040 Payroll Tax: \$1996 3rd (& subsequent) child enrolled: 20% Reducation PJV Membership: Up to \$1026 per family



## **Guidelines for payment of fees**

#### Payment terms for Prep to Year 12

Accounts for School fees are forwarded to parents four times a year (or at such time as the School otherwise determines). **Annual payment in full** — The School offers a 3% discount on full fee paying student tuition fees if the annualised amount is paid on or before 27 November 2024.

**Payment by Term** — Fees must be paid by the due dates to avoid either an overdue interest charge or an administration fee at the School's discretion.

**Payment by authorised instalment —** Fees must be paid in ten equal instalments, one payment in each consecutive month commencing from the month in which Term 1 fees are due.

By paying Term 1 2025 School Fees, you are agreeing to The King David School's Terms and Conditions.

The Terms and Conditions have not changed and may be found here: https://my.kds.vic.edu.au/send.php?id=59189

TERM FEES	TERM 1	27 November 2024		TERM 3		26 May 2025
DUE DATES	TERM 2	25 February 2025		TERM 4		25 August 2025
YEAR LEVEL	ANNUAL FEE \$		3% DISCOUNT ON TUITION ONLY		F	SCOUNTED FEE FOR PAYMENT IN ADVANCE

YEAR LEVEL	ANNUAL FEE \$	3% DISCOUNT ON TUITION ONLY	DISCOUNTED FEE FOR PAYMENT IN ADVANCE
PREP	27,308	679	26,629
YEAR 1	28,324	709	27,615
YEAR 2	29,576	746	28,830
YEAR 3	31,292	786	30,506
YEAR 4	32,896	828	32,068
YEAR 5	35,156	872	34,284
YEAR 6	38,732	966	37,766
YEAR 7	40,256	1,024	39,232
YEAR 8	40,880	1,042	39,838
YEAR 9	44,224	1,059	43,165
YEAR 10	46,324	1,122	45,202
YEAR 11	46,844	1,157	45,687
YEAR 12	44,644	1,157	43,487

Tuition fee includes both Secular and Jewish education.

#### **JUNIOR SCHOOL NOTES (Prep - Year 5):**

- Book and stationery requirements are included in the Associated Charges (Prep-Year 5).
- Aftercare is available at a cost of \$34 per day.
- If you are late to collect your child from Aftercare, you will be billed \$36 per 15 minutes or part thereof.
- Optional clinics are offered after hours (eg. tennis, soccer, basketball, football & dance) at an additional cost.

#### **Discounts**

Third Child — Where three or more siblings are attending the School, a discount of 20% off the tuition fee component will apply for the third or subsequent child(ren). No other concession will apply. This does not apply to Pre-Kindergarten and Kindergarten.

PJV — The School will match PJV Congregational membership discount up to a maximum of \$1,026 per family once per year upon production of the PJV receipt to the Finance team. No other concession will apply. This does not apply to Pre-Kindergarten and Kindergarten.

## **Payment methods**

•myKDS • Mastercard / VISA / AMEX • B-Pay • PayID Refer to Billing Statement for details.

#### Please note:

For all accounts across the School, should the account exceed our trading terms and be passed over for collection, all costs including agency commission solicitors' fees and any out of pocket expenses will be the liability of the parents.

**Processing Fee** — A charge of \$50 will apply to each credit card or debit card payment which fails.

**Overdue Accounts** — Interest on overdue accounts may be charged at the annual rate fixed under the Penalty Interest Rate Act plus 2% or an administration fee at the School's discretion.

The King David School, Rebecca Magid Centre 520 Orrong Road, Armadale Victoria 3143 Telephone: 9527 0110 Email: accounts@kds.vic.edu.au www.kds.vic.edu.au The King David School Holdings Ltd ABN 96 005 454 705 Trading as The King David School

